

MHPU180011922025



S.C.C. No. 624/2025

Shivaji

Vs.

Vitthal

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

(Passed On 09/02/2026)

Called accused. Summons served. Accused is absent issue
Bailable Warrant against the accused.

(A. S. Shaikh)

Date : 09/02/2026

Judicial Magistrate First Class
Daund, Dist. Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F file, Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Steno	:- Deepak A. Merukar, Grade-3
Court / Panel	:- A. S. Shaikh 4 th Jt. C.J.J.D. & Judicial Magistrate First Class (Court No. 4) Daund.
Order / Judgment date	:- 09/02/2026
Order / Judgment singed by	:- 09/02/2026
the Presiding Officer on	
Order/ Judgment uploaded on :-	09/02/2026