

MHPU180011922025



S.C.C. No. 624/2025

Shivaji Dalvi

Vs.

Vitthal Dalvi

ORDER BELOW BAIL APPLICATION EXH.10.

(Passed On 02/03/2026)

Heard. The present application is filed by the accused seeking bail. Considering the nature of the offence accused shall furnish P.B. and S. B. of Rs.50,000/- .

Date : 02/03/2026

(A. S. Shaikh)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

Daund, Dist. Pune